

## 39th Annual Preservation Awards

## **♦ SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY ♦**

Heritage Winnipeg's Annual Preservation Awards have recognized over 145 building projects in Winnipeg that conserved built heritage and made it functional for the modern era. The awards have also celebrated over 65 individuals and community groups that have made a difference through their commitment to Winnipeg's built heritage.

**Please Help Support!** 

For only \$1500 you can be the Official Sponsor of the 39th Annual Preservation Awards!

You will receive acknowledgments on Heritage Winnipeg's website and social media, your logo in the event program, acknowledgment at the event, a tax receipt for the value of your donation, and a big thank you for your support!

For additional information, please contact: CINDY TUGWELL

Executive Director of Heritage Winnipeg cindy@heritagewinnipeg.com or 204-942-2663

♦ WWW.HERITAGEWINNIPEG.COM ♦





# 39th Annual Preservation Awards

### **♦ SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY ♦**

Help

support

the Annual

the Official

Sponsor!

Preservation Awards as The Annual Preservation Awards were founded in 1985 by Heritage Winnipeg to recognize the people and building projects dedicated to conserving Winnipeg's built heritage. Awards are presented in three categories: Heritage Conservation,

Distinguished Service and Youth.

#### **Media Coverage**

The awards attract both media coverage and public interest, with an ever growing crowd attending. Heritage Winnipeg also highlights the event extensively on its social media, website, blog and newsletter.

4500+ followers @heritagewpg
6000+ followers @HeritageWinnipeg
BLOG 670+ subscribers and nearly 300 posts

#### **About Heritage Winnipeg**

Established in 1978, Heritage Winnipeg is a non-profit, charitable organization that promotes the conservation of Winnipeg's built heritage.

